s b R | @) . ﬁpﬂ-lom’ C
ﬂ/ FORMAT FOR FILING 2" APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENG AR RECEIVED
‘b.

INFORMATION COMMISSION
12 SonrA L WY COMMISSION

Cont :
U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 N ents Not Verified

28 SEp 2098

( Vide Cireular No, 3008-WBIC/Admin-05/13 Dated : 20/08/2019 *

1] Name of the Appellant: BQH\:)-\T ?H'L\T

2] Complele postal address: 6%/ M @ (ROH b/ B —L’/ FVR&T LOOK M““ITF
(Attach self attested copy of one address proof decument K 0 LK ﬁ T H — '_'Tf_ 000 ;7% .

viz. Bank Pass Book, EPIC, PAN, Driving Licence,
Passport, AADHAR Card etc.)

31 (a)ContactNo. ~f £,Q 07 2y 24|
(b) e-mail id: %WJ"{-FML{- ngH@m;’j. Cem

4] (a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act

(A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached.) ‘ ‘ / 0 Ll / 20 29
\/
(b) Whether application fee paid; Y/N

- (1} If yes, mode of payment: ONL] M E

(ii} If no, self attested photocopy of relevant certificate
issued by the competent authority should be attached, N / P)‘

5] Name of State Public Information Ofﬁ(cs- é St?am éﬂxasisl%né Péﬂélic(gil"gﬁz‘nisn gjfgczféo whom "
the application was made and address: . REEGIS N WTTAYGH Cou RT
2 ESPLANADE, ROt WEST k”'—‘é?}}{“’* - 70000\

(a) Whether RTI petition is transferved to another SPIG u/s 6(3) of the RTI AEI, 2005 :
If yes, name & address of such authority - THE /D, D \STRACT TUDGE ,» BlL\fog;
(please attach copy of mansfer memo as above) SO u TH 2 L\ FA R 01 A Nﬂ S/ P T— N "'?‘00 02;

6] Gist of the information sought for:

THE TNFORMATION R0ubHT FOR ARE ZICTER TN THE
RYTT APPLICATION L T THE FRIRLT APPEAL_

7] Have you received any response / information?
If so, attach a self-attested copy of ithe same. ‘d £

ATTACHEY
8] Date of filing 1% appeal: O ?/ 06 / 2012

(A scIf attested copy of 1% appeal alon with proof of submission of the same should be
Y PP g p

attached).
ATTRCHED




9] Authority to whom the fivst appeal was made with address:

REGISTRAR (ADMIN)
CHALCUTTA Kby COURT
% BL PLANADE, Row WELT, KOLKATA ~- Fo 0044

10]  Decision of the 1™ Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order:
(A sclf-attested photocopy of the order of the 1* Appellate Authority shouid be atached). 9 7 / 04 / 2079

ATTACRED

11]  Grounds for 2™ appeal and the relief sought (specify): DE N VED JWET\CE DES fITE
OF WANING ENIDENCE. No TNFORMATION PROVIDE) To DATE
AS REBUBCSTED IN RTTI & PIRST APPEAL.
12]  If 2" appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1% Appellate
Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1* appeal, explain the
reasons for the delay along with supporting documents.
P Cadit ﬁswe_\im.faﬁﬂ’

| s0f: / daughter of -----------~~ aged 23 being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that
the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions
to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

I also declare that this matter is not previously fited with this Commission nor is pending with
any Court or Tribunal or Authority.

pace - K OLKATH i iy ?ajx\-

Signature of th&“ippellant

AT PALT
Date : QH / Oc, } Q,‘Q) 22 (Name of the appellant )

List of documents to be enclosed : -

%) Self attested copy of address proof document.
BT Self atiested copy of RTI application;
vef Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status;
4 Self attested copy of 1% appeal;
e~ Self attested copy of all communications / replies received from the public authorities in
connection with the instant RTI application;
& 2" appeal in the format as above.
#5 Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

NOTE:

1] 2™ appeal is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper documents.
21 Separate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTI application.



O 4 WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban, - '
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata-700 087
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509
Fax No. (033) 2252-0501
Website www.whic.gov.in

E-mail : scic~wh@nic.in

No. 2178-WBIC/RTI/302/22, | DATE: 19.09,2022

/?{ Shri Abhijitg Palit, 8
68, M.B. Road,
B4, First Floor,
Nimta,

Kolkata — 700 049,

Sub: Appeal of Right to Information Act. 2005.

Ref: Your Appeal Dated 26.08.2022 received in this office on
31.08.2022.

Sir,
Your Appeal is returned herewith for the reason(s) marked below. You may submit
the same after rectification.

s

"

1. Complaint is not submitted-in triplicate as per Circular No, 1522-WBIC/Admn~05/13
dated 13.08.2014 of West Bengal Information Commission.

./Aroof of paying of initial fee along with RTI application is not provided, A‘T’T ACHE D

3. Copy of the application filed to the State Public Information Officer w/s 6(1) of the
Act is not enclosed.

4. Complaint is filed earlier to the expiry of the time limit stipulated v/s 7(1) of the RTI
Act.

5. Separate coniplaints are to be filed for each of the application u/s 6(1) of the Act,
6. - Complaint is not signed by you.

7. Name / address not legible.

Yours sincerely,

Ii@g Secretary

West Bengal Information Commission



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban.
FEAL Milza Ghalib Sireet. Kolkaa-700 087
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509. Fax No. (033) 2252-0501

Website @ wwin whicgoy in E-mail - ol whiipicin

Na. 2038-WBIU/RTIMISC/BG DATI: 08.09.2022

f Shri Abhijn Patit,
68, M3, Road.

B-4, First Floor.
Nimta.
holhat: 00O 019,

Subs Your Appeal ws 1903 ) o Right o lnlormation Act, 2005,

Retlt Your Appeal Dated 25.08.2022 receved inthis oflice s o
Dochet No 3152 daed 30 43,2022

S
Yo abns e noted Appeal is not admitted for the reason(s) marked below,

L Acnon vdven by Infurmation provided by the pubiic authority has heen accepied by the
OB o,

2. Proof o paying of initial tee ulong with RTL apnlication  proof of BPL. category is nat

provided.

‘/}./: opy et R application filed to the stte Public Information Officer u's 6(1) of the

Vot s e cnclosed. P,T'T P\CH- 5D

o Uy e sistappeal uos 1901 1o the First Appellaie Aathority is not enclosed.

5. Finstappeal filed was not liled within the time stipufated u/s 19(1) or the R 1T Acl. 2005
and vonsequently this seeond appeal cannot be entertained.

6. Separate \ppeal has o be filed in respect of cach ol the application filed uis 6(1) of the
At

=

Phe 2" Appeal is not filed within the time stipukited w/s 19(3) of the Act.

8. Appeal Complaint is not signed by you.

9. Name S Adddress is not legible,

Ty Olhers o

Yours sitcerely.

Deputy Sceretary
West Bengal [nformation Comniission
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~ rp‘)/
FORMAT POR FILING 2P AFPEAL REFORE WEST BENGAL o%| 2°
BREORMATION COMMISSION >0
E/539 (3) of BT Act, 2065

{ Vide Cirenlar No. 3008-% Bic AGWI-US5 Bated @ 20/082610 )
il Nameofshe Appellant: £ § T a! :
T - . Ty oy e - o g — _I‘ A "f‘ ,l
Fils @-’--L-, YT FL "ﬁ"_"’,(} VTH
R A= 000G

2] Complete postal address: < Miocr b .
{Attach self attested copy of one address proof document . L 'i-
viz. Bank Pass Bool;, EPIC PAN, Driving Licence,

Passport, AADHAR Card efe.)

o 7y i_,- O
3] (a) Contacl No. ~f L .,v. el A

-y o+ . ') “'.=;‘,. ‘-7'.-' R AR .
fre-mail id: o1 ot }s'(. AL Y ey

4] {a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Aet i ,—"g;—zg j e el
(A self altesh.d copy of RTI application shculd bir stachied.)

it

8
{h} Whether application fee jraid: YN

(i} If yes, mode of paymen: () 11k
{ii) I no. self attested photocops of relevant contificate / R
issued by the competent authority should be attached. i"' L

5 Name of S1ate Pyblic Information Officer / State Assistam Public Infonmation 01[’ et 1 whom
the application was made and address: L5 © € T8 ,?"\‘;i?ﬁ Ve CREEWYTA HiL'Pi {f
'” L ;5"""!\}% \J;\'w;—:fi',&}"' WA = TFL o
(a) Whether RTI petition is trunsferred to annier SPIO u's 6(3) of the RTT Act. 3005 : &7 N

v

L
R

[

I yes. name & adidress of such awthority -~ =rHE SN e S A S JE =
(please aniach cupy ol transfer wema 25 above) ;.5 i ; i E . _?:“ ety 5-_:‘: AR Iy pifng
o 5-.\1..4"_,-’ AR ANEEAF
6} Gist of' the information sougl for; N
":7’7,_& I:)"’j"""(f“r\l‘d’ii,i-\'w“ XA ‘; W iﬂ;‘.“: 2 ‘H i U N PN I AN K i i bv? f L\ -t {a i
7 Have you received any response / information”? bt

If 30, attach a self-nttested copy of the same.

ATTRLHED

s A1 0 e a

8} Date of {iling 1* appeal: 1 1/ (,{,/ A
(A seill attested copy of 1™ appeal along with proo of submission of the same should be
attachec]) - ,,i\ L J_”— 3\

.' :-,1



9% Authority to whom the firg appeal was made with address:
WEOGSTRAR (Abkn)
CALERYTA MAGK Coue
L, F vl ANADE Kewitﬁfieﬁkxg,mé?f%~V0€fﬂf?
121} Qecision of the 1 Appellate fu.llho-ﬁt}', il apy, ‘ilncluding number a.ng daie of‘,the order; _ :?__-_-!%,:\ A /? 077
A self-attested photocepy of the order of the I Appellate Authority should e altached). ; =
FiTheupy

11 Grounds for 2% anpeat and the velief sought (specify):
' |  Fe

-~

t?\;(' f‘i\\./g"f:ﬁ'lgfv AN f ‘r N l_f_."\l?::&_-\‘_";_'t i"!_, :,E!__‘,\_

: A3 n (f"',./-"‘f?’fi‘.{' ':f.’.’l{ WLV
d | RTA
121 1w appesl is filed after 9n days from the date on which the decision of the 17 Appellate

Authority was received or after 135 days fiom the daie of filing of the |® appeal. cxplain the

reasens for the defay along with supporting documents,

PR T C AR

Pl Al e Hontid N :

I =500/ daughier of wmmemmean. aged 2L beipg an Indian Cilizen do hereby solenmiby affivm that
the statements made herein are mue o my knowledge based on records and the rest ave my submissions
fo the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commi ssion.

Talso declare that this wiatter is not previously filed with this Commission nor i pending with
any Court or Tribunal op Authority,

; yor R ,.»‘ S
...\{ by ir{ \lb’{—"{,é'\,

P / ST L
Place ; i/ CLERTA Sr:E:gzmim"c of the appellant

: AN - . Yai o,
sl n ALFESE SA L
Date: o~ 7V f (Name of the appellant 3

List of docwments 1o be enclosed : -

w2} Self attested copy of address proof dociument.
b Self atested copy of RTT application:
w}’ Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPY, status;
) Sellattested copy of 1 sppoal:
) Sell avtested eopy of all communications / replies received from the public authorities in
_connection with the instant RTI application;
) 2" uppeal in the format as above,
2) Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

P
=

o ---I
—_——

OF

L]
b

2" appual is liable 10 be rejected i submitted without proper documents,

Separnte 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTT application.
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The Right to Information Act 2005
Application for obtaining information

From

Abhijit Palit

68, M.B. ROAD, B-4,

FIRST FLOOR,

NIMTA, KOLKATA - 700049
Phone: 7680934241

To

The State Public Information Officer
THE DY. Registrar (ADMIN)
CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
3,Esplanade Row West

Kolkata Pin CODE - 700001

SUB ; Case number: AC-272 OF 2017
Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005,Section 6, I need some information. The
details of the information are as follows

1. Details of the applicant

Name : Abhijit Palit

Email : abhijitpalit1234@gmail.com
Phone : 7680934241

Address : 68, M.B. ROAD, B-4,
FIRST FLOOR,

NIMTA, KOLKATA - 700049

2. Period to which the information relates: 2017-2022



3. Details of Information
BACKGROUND:

My Case Number AC-272 OF 2017 is under the Judgeship of the Honourable LD.
2ND JM, Alipore, Kolkata, South 24 Parganas which is under the jurisdiction of the
Honourable LD. District Judge, South 24 Parganas.

The un-investigated and non-verified DIR has been submitted by the then
Protection Officer in this Court dated 16.05.2017 which was after the Ex-parte
decree of Divorce dated 24.04.2017 based on U/s 13(1){ia)(ib). That Your Honours,
the Protection Officer has never made any endeavour to contact the respondent
and his aged parents to know their version against the version of the petitioner,
thus the DIR is absolutely biased, false, baseless, un-investigated and concocted.
That Your Honours, the respondent and his aged parents have suffered an
irreparable loss and injury for passing and granting interim relief on the basis of
such biased, false, baseless, un-investigated and concocted DIR. Had the
Protection Officer investigated and enquired properly, the truth must have come
out which might have helped this LD. Court to reach a true, fair and unbiased
decision at the time of disposing of the interim application. The DIR was never
verified and investigated by the Protection Officer and the same was never
summoned to the respondent and his aged parents. Neither the respondent nor
his parents were given any fair opportunity of being heard which is a violation of |

the Fundamental Rights as mentioned in the Article 14 and in the Article 21 of the

Indian Constitution.

In the light of the above mentioned background, please provide the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act:

JﬁThe reasons as per the records for not referting the two notable judgements in
my case - Priti Gupta vs Promod Gupta on 10 February, 2017 and Santosh Bakshi
vs State Of Punjab And Ors on 30 June, 2014.

~{)/The reason for delaying justice to me and my aged parents despite of providing
evidence against the entire DIR on 30.11.2021.

\Zf The reason for harassing me despite of knowing the fact that post the ex-parte
decree of divorce dated 24.04.2017, I got remarried on 04.05.2018 to Mrs. Lipika
Palit and is also having an infant child aged 5 months.




«4) The reason for not allowing me and my parents in visiting my son from the
previous marriage despite of transferring money from the SBI ACCOUNT
(respondent) to the BOB ACCOUNT (petitioner) over a certain period of time. I
would also like to know the name of the school in which my son is studying, the
class in which my son is reading and the fees structure of the school.

B The reason for granting interim maintenance to the ex-wife vide order dated
27.12.2018 without providing a single evidence related to the physical violence,
verbal and emotional abuse, economic negligence, mental abuse, and sexual
abuse.

&] The reason for ovérlooking the ex-parte decree of divorce order dated %
24.04.2017 based on U/fs 13(1)(ia)(ib)} vide order no. MAT SUITE 248 of 2016.

\Jfl'he reason for overlooking the DIR challenge on 24,08.2017.

v&’)/The reason for overlooking the DIR challenge on 30,11.2021. This application
contains all the relevant evidence against the entire DIR. In this DIR challenge
application - physical violence, verbal and emotional abuse, economic negligence,
mental abuse, emotional abuse have heen falsified with evidence.

*agﬁhe reason for overiooking the point number 7 & 8 in the DIR challenge
application dated 30.11.2021 where it is mentioned with dates when and where
the police complaints and the GDEs have been registered against the petitioner
and her parental relatives.

\Jﬁf The reason for overlooking the point - a wife who has deserted her husband
willfully and without any sufficient and cogent reason is not entitled for any
maintenance. This has already been proven in the ex-parte decree of divorce
order on 24.04.2017.

\Yﬁr he reason for overlooking the fact that the petitioner being highly qualified
(B.A., M.A., M.PHIL appeared, C.TET appeared, B.ED as mentioned in her
statement) is expected to appear in the Court with clean hands but she has
appeared in the Court with unclean hands. The petitioner has worked at the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Balasore, Odisha, Pin - 756001 (Gross Salary Rs. 21,000/~ P.M,,
Net Salary Rs. 18,750/- P.M.). The petitioner has also worked at Maharishi
Vidyamandir, Shilpa Park, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Pin - 500084 (Net Salary Rs.




12,000/- P.M., Gross Salary Rs. 14,000/-). As such she is eligible and capable
enough to maintain herself and hence she is not entitled to any maintenance or
monetary compensation from the respondent.

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No.By Court Fee Stamp Pay To: Accounts
Officer

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application
or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.
b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the
additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the
amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(ili) and 7(3){ii} of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.
6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of india.
Yours faithfully,
’ ,\b\'\\y{: ?q&
' -t

Monday, April 11th 2022

1092506




Payment successful for OnlineRTl.com
1 message

Payments <no-reply@razorpay.com> Mon, 4 Apr2022 at 23:26
Reply to: support@onlinerti.com
To: abhijitpalit1 234@gmail.com

R T R S
;: R L oy I

o

¥589.00

Paid Successiutly

Payment id pay_JFMvAk6WUZIAvR
Method UPL
Paid On 4th Apr, 2022
Emaif abhijitpalit1 234@gmail.com
iiobile Numbey +917680934241

For any order related queries please reach out to
OnlineRTl.com at suppori@oniinerti.com

Please report this payment i you find it 10 be suspicious
or fraudutent P Report Payment LR ¢

Powered By diRazarpay
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The Right te Infermation Act, 2003 L <
First Appeal for State Government
LD No Date; [For office use}

To,

The First Appellata Authority under RTI Act
Registrar (Adimin)

Calcutia High Court

3,Esplanade Row West

Kolkata
Pin CODE ~ 700001

Sir,
As I am aggrieved by no decision of State Public Information Officer, I hereby file this
appeal for your kind decision.
1. Details of appeliant
1.1 Fult Name: Abhijit Palit

1.2 Full Address:

63, M.B. ROAD, B-4,
FIRST FLOOR,
NIMTA, KOLIKATA - 700049

1.3 Phone/Cell No: 7680934241

1.4 Email ID: abhijitpaliti234@gmail.com




2. Details of State Public Information Officer (SPIO)

2.1 Name/Designation: Public Information Officer
2.2 Full Address;

THE DY. Registrar (ADMIN)
CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
3,Esplanade Row West
Kollkata Pin CODE ~ 700001

3. Details of RYY application to SPIO
Date of Application: Monday, April 11th 2022

Mailed on : 11/04/2022 by Registeraed Post No.: EK309316725IN

Date of receipt by SPIO: 16/04/2022

4, Particulars of payment of filing fee:

Paid Rs.10/- by bank draft/pay slip/iPO No: By Court Fee Stamp
5, Detalls of information sought:

BACKGROUND:

My Case Number AC-272 OF 2017 is under the judgeship of the Honourable LD,

2ND JM, Alipore, Kolkata, South 24 Parganas which is under the jurisdiction of the
Honourable LD. District judge, South 24 Parganas.

The un-investigated and non-verified DIR has been submitied by tha then
Protection Officer in this Court dated 16.05.2017 which was after the Ex-parte
decree of Divorce dated 24.04.2017 based on U/fs 13(1){ia)(ib). That Your Honouss,
+the Proteciion Officer has never made any endeavour to contact the respondent
and his aged parents to know their version against the version of the petitioner,
thus the DIR is absolutely biased, false, baseless, un-investigated and concocted.
That Your Honours, the respondent and his aged parents have sufiered an




irrepavabie loss and injury for passing and granting interim relief on the basis of
such blased, false, baseless, un-investigaied and concocted DIR, Had the
Protection Officer investigated and enquired properly, the truth must have come
out which might have helped this LD, Court to reach a true, fair and unbiased
decision at the time of disposing of the interim application, The DIR was never
verified and investigated by the Protection Officer and the same was never
summoned to the respondent and his aged parents, Neither the respondent nor
his parents were given any fair opporiunity of being heard which is a viclation of
the Fundamentai Rights as mentioned in the Article 14 and In the Article 21 of the
indiar Constitution.

In the light of the above mentioned background, please provide the foliowing
information under section 2(f) and 2(}) of the RTI ack:

1) The reasons as per the records for not referring the iwo notable
judgements in my case - Priti Gupta vs Promod Gugia on 10 February, 2017 and
santosh Bakshi vs State OF Punjaic And Ors on 30 june, 2014,

2) The reason for delaying justice to me and my aged parents despite of
providing evidence against the entire DIR on 30.11.2021.

3} The reason for harassing me despiie of knowing the fact that post the ex-
parte decree of divorce dated 24.04.2017, 1 got remarvied on 04.05,2018 o Mrs.
Lipika Palit and is afso having an infant chitd aged 5 months.

4) The reason for not allowing me and my parents in visiting my son from the
previous marriage despite of transferring monegy from the SBI ACCOUNT
(respondent) to the BOB ACCOUNT {petitioner) over a certain period of time. 1
would also like to know the name of the school in which my son is studying, the
class in which my son is reading and the fees struciure of the school.

3) The reason for granting interim maintenance o the ex-wife vide erder
dated 27.12.2018 without providing a single avidence related to the physical
vialence, verbal and emotional abuse, economic negligence, mental abuse, and
sexual abuse.

6) The reason for overlooking the ex-parte decree of divorce order dated
24.04.20%7 based on U/fs 13(1}(ia}{ib) vide order no. MAT SUITE 248 of 2016.




7) The reason for overlooking the DIR challenge on 24.08.2017.

8) The reason for overlooking the DIR challenge on 20.11.2021. This application
contains all the relevant evidence against the entire DIR, In this DIR challenge
appiication - physical violence, verbal and emotional abuse, economic negligence,
mental abuse, emotional abuse have been falsified with evidence.

9) The reason for overlooking the point number 7 & 8 in the DIR challenge
application dated 30.11.2021 where it is mentioned with dates when and where

the police complaints and the GDEs have been registered against the petitioner
and her parental relatives.

10) The reasoit for averlooking the peint - a wife who has deserted her
hushand willfully and without any sufficient and cogent reason is not entitied for

any maintenance. This has already been proven in the ex-parte decree of divorce
oider on 24.04.2017.

11) The reason for overlooking the fact that the petitioner being highly
gualified (B.A., M.A,, M.PHIL appearad, {.TET appeared, B.ED as mentioned in her
statement) is expected o appear in the Court with clean hands but she has
appeared in the Court with unclean hands, The petitioner has worked at the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Balasore, Odisha, Pin - 756001 {Gross Salary Rs. 21,000/~ P.M.,
Net Salary Rs. 18,750/- P.M.). The petitioner has also worked at Maharishi
Vidyamandir, Shilpa Park, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Pin ~ 500084 (Net Salary Rs.
12,000/- P.M., Gross Salary Rs. 14,000/-). As such she is eligible and capable

enough to maintain herself and hence she is ot entided to any maintenance or
monetary compensation from the respondent.

6. Particulars of Decision of SPIO:

No response received

7. Brief facts of the case:

The reasons as per the records for not referring the two notable judgements in
my case - Priti Gupta vs Promod Gupta on 10 February, 2017 and Santosh Bakshi
vs State Of Punjab And Ors on 30 june, 2014,




The copy of the RTI application has been attached herewith as Annexure 1.

8. Reagons/grounds for this appeals

1. As there was no reply from the Public Inforination Officer, to the RTI application
dated 11/04{2622 within 30 days, ain appeal is preferred before the First Appellate
Authority under the Sediion 18 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to provide access to information to a
citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7 (1), furnishing of such information is

covered by one of the exernptions provided under Section 8 or Section 2 of the
RTT Act, '

3. The PIO has failed (o discharge its dutles and obligations and has adopted 2
lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the RTI application by not
responding within 30 days of the application.

4. The PIO has failed to inform the applicant as to why this information has not
been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof. Section 4 {1) (d) of the RTI
Act clearly lays down thai every public authority shalt have to disclose the reasons
for its decisions to the affecied persons.

5. ¥t is obligatory upon the PIO to disclose the information as requested by the
appiicant. The request of the applicant squarely falls within the definition of right
to information under Seciion 2 (§) of RTI Act read with Seciion 2 {f) and 2 (i)
relating to the definition of informaiion and record. The applicant in his RTI
application has clearly enumerated the information which he desires and there is

1o ground whatsoever for the PIO to not to provide him the complete
information. "

This First Appeal is accompanied by an appiication for condonation of delay in
fiing the First Appeal within the stipulaied time as preseribed in Section 19 (1) of
the RTI Act, 2005 at Annexure 2.




9 Any other information in support of appeal:
No
10 Prayer/rellet sought for:

The PIO may be directed to furnish information requesied in the RT1 application as
available in the files/records and made available to the applicant.

1. Personzl Presence at hearing: NG

12, Enclosures:

Photocopies of original RTI application with its enclosures, postal proof of mailing

§}S
13. Declaration: Q

WX

1 hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the \:\ Q
hest of my knowledge and belief. 1 also declare that this matter is not previously

filed with any information commission nor is pending with any Court or tribunal or
authoriiy.

Signature of appellant

Tuesday, june 7ih 2022

1092505
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Payment successful for OnlineRTIl
T message

Payments <no-feply@razorpay.com> Sat, 4 Jun 2022 at 09:15
Reply to: no-reply@razorpay.com
To: abhijitpalit1234@gmail.com

ey T T T,

%589.00

Paid Successfuily

Paymeni id pay_JdH2UAD63sjxnx
Methoo UPI
7680934241 @ibl
Paid On 4th Jun, 2022
Email abhijitpalit1 234@gmail.com @ o&}k
Mobite Number +917680934241 X

For any order related queries please reach out to OnlineRTI

Please report this paymaent if you find it to be suspicious
or fraudulent B Report Payment

Powered By dRazorpay



Memo No. 1040 - G.S

o Docket No. 186/22

From:

The Deputy Registrar (Administration)-i/e S
. & Public Information Officer,

Horn'ble High Court, Appellate Side. Galcutta.

To,

The Ld. District Judge,
Alipore, South 24 Parganas,
PIN — 700 027.

Dated, Calcutta, the 20t April, 2022.

Re: An application filed by Shri Abhijit Palit under the Right to Information
Act. 2005 dated 11/04/2022 snd received by us on 18/04/2022,

Six,

The above R.T.I. application (in original) is being transferred herewith to your
end under Section 6(3) of the R.T.1. Act, 2005 for further necessary action as it is closely
related to your judgeship. You are also requested to communicate the information
divectly to the applicant.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: As above. }& C‘[L f -

Deputy Registrar (Administration)-i/e
& Public Information Officer,
Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta.

Memo No. 1041 - G.S.

Dated. Caleutta. the 20t Apyil, 2022.

Copy forwarded for information to:

Shri Abhijit Palit, 68, M.B. Road, B-4, First Floor, P.S. — Nimta, Kolkata, PIN -
700049. You are requested to approach the above authority for further communication.

By Order,
©

-
&@My

Asgistant Registrar (Information).



Memo No. 1594 - G.S.

. Docket No. 267/22,
From:
The Deputy Registrar (Administration) — ife,
& Public Information Officer,
Hon'’ble High Court. Appellate Side, Calcutta.

To

Shri Abhijit Palit

68, M. B. Road,

B4, First Floor,

P.S. — Nimta, Kolkata,
PIN — 700049,

Dated, Caleutta, the 29th June, 2022.

Re: . Your Fivst Appeal dated NIL u/s 19 (1) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005 in connection with your R.T.I. application dated
11/04/2022.

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am dirvected to forward herewith the copy of
the Oxrder dated 27/06/2022 passed by Ld. Registrar Administration (L&OM)
cum First Appellate Authority in connection with the aforesaid Appeal for your
information. You are further requested to approach to the office of the Ld.
District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Yours faithfully, % ,

Enclo: Photocopy % o ﬁ
of the said Order. ) QALY omn o
shanns 9 7‘ Iy l@f 1922

Deputy Registrar (Administration) —i/c
& Public Information Officer,
Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta.
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1iNDER T R ACT, 2005
a0

(N [ OFRR

RUEL H\l’f'[i{\l. Nl -

Present: Sy 1 Hnesh Singh, ®
Repistrar Administration (1 SOM).
Appellate Side, High Court,
Caleutta '
s &
First Appellate Authority
Under the R1T Act, 2005,

pmation Act, 2005 read’

' An appeal under Section Al 9(1) of the Right fo Info
with the Calcuita High Court (Right to Information) Rules, 2006.

Name of the Appellant/Applicant: Shri Abhijit Palit,
68, M.B Road, B-4, First Floor,
P.§-Nimta, Kolkata,
PIN-700049

Naine of the Public Authority: Public Information Officer, High Court,
Appeliate Side, Calcutta
cum
Deputy Registrar (Administration),
Appellate Side, High Court,

Calcutta.
Order Neo.-2
Dated:- 27.06. 2022,

T.he' appellapt/applicant Shri Abhijit Palit and the Deputy Registrar g
(:f&dmtmstratlon)—m—Charge & Public Information Officer, High Court, Appellate § b5
Side, Calcutta are present during hearing at 2.15 p.m on this day. P& £

N =
. . 'E' H
It appears from the report dated 18.06.2022 of the Assistant Registrar - ?;2:? 8
(Infcf-.mat!qn) that the RTI application dated 11.04.2022 of the applicant Shri p £3 ?:
Abhijit Palit relates to his Case Number AC-272 of 2017 comes under the purview wl €°§
of the Learned District Judge, Alipore, Sovth 24 Parganas. : 2
i s
Accordingly, the R.T.I application dated 11.04.2022 of the applicant Shui’ g
- 2]
1]
4

Abhijit Palit was transferred under section 6(3) of the R.T.I Act, 2005 to the office
of the Learned District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Parganas vide office Memo No.-’
1040-G.S dated 20.04.2022 by the Deputy Registrar (Administration)-in-Charge &
Public Information Officer, High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta. The applicant
was informed of the same vide office Memo No.-1041-G.§ dated 20.04.2022 by
the Assistant Registrar (Information), High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta and
was requested {0 approach the above authority for further communication.

said report that the appellant/applicant Shri Abhijit Palit
ly or information from the office of the Learned District
ganas within the stinulated time and has thus resorted

Eul 1l Y1

the undersigned sceking redressal for his cause.

It appears from the
has not received any rep

judge, Alipore, Souith 24 Pat
1o this instant First Appeal before
Continued o Page 2
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2 A

, e at the Registrar
I is very muen relevant 1o mention in this context tha

Administration (Lawarima &OfTice Management) is the First Appellate i?l;;hf;?:l‘é
under the RT1 Agr, 2005 for matters pertaining to only the Appe (fl e
cstablishment of gy Hon'ble Court. The Notification Nﬂ"?mg-'! and
'4.12.2009 issyeq by the Learned Registrar General of this Hon'ble Court d}?t
published in {he Kolkta Garette speaks in favour of this fact by g ll’?
“Appellate Authority” shail mean the REGISTRAR (ADMINISTRAT F()N} of the
I’“g?l Court at Caloutta in its Appellate Jurisdiction and the DISTRICT JUDGE in
the jurisdiction of the Subordinate Courts of a District.

In view of the above, the instant First Appeal is dropped.

Deputy Registrar (Administration)-in-Charge & Public Information Officer,
High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta is directed to communicate this order to the
appellant/applicant immediately stating that the appellant/applicant Shri Abhijit

Palit must approach 1o the office of the Learned District Judge, Alipore, South 24
Parganas for redressal of his grievance.

v /
et [~

ey o D ':. T, . oA I . -
Assistant Registras (Information) | Registrar Administration (L&OM)
- HighCourt a8, :
Calcuila i &
L } First Appellate Authority

Under the RTI Act, 2005.
27.06.2022

F

4

3

..- ,-.;.I,‘
- 7- .k. ;1)
. ",;-i :’“\. ‘? i R ‘ .‘:__,.
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mnti 7N cjoner West Bengal

3|
Email State Chie EWE@ i iss
(Q:) Loniens £} dorifies ++ R
RTI REPLY TO NISHI KANTA KOLEY (\i& 2 8 SEP 2027 o
NN Ry
S e A e

From : bllrokhandaghosh@gmail .com e Tue Sep 27, 2022 05:19 PM
Subject : RT1 REPLY TO NISHI KANTA KOLEY A1 attachment
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

<scic-wb@nic.in>

REF: NC. 2137-WBIC/R/128/22 DATED 15.09.2022

= RTI REPLY TO NISHI KANTA KOLEY.pdf
100 KB




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF 'FHE.BLGCIC LAND & LAND REFORMS OFFIGER
KHANDAGHOSH BLOCK, PO-SAGRAI, PIN CODE-713424
PURBA BARDHAMAN
bllrokhandaghosh@gmail.com

Meno No. : RTI/ [§-5, /BL&LRO, Khanda/ g, Date:: ﬁf/’@/z,aw/

To

Shri Nishi Kanta Koley,

5/0- Late Gopi Krishna Koley,
Vill-Munsabpur, PQ- Wanri,.
Dist- Purba Bardhaman,

Pin- 713142,

M-9732070265.

Sub.: Information under RTI Act’2005
Ref.: No. 2137-WBIC/R/128/22 dated 15.09.2022 of the Law Officer &

Joint Registrar & SPI0O, West Bengal Information Commission

With reference to the abave subject, this is to inform that after profound haunting of Case Record of

Convérsion‘ Case Nos. 219/14 & 191/19, ne documents and relevant register have been traced.in the Office.

o
Black Land and Land Reformis Officer
Khandaghosh, Purba Bardhaman }

Memo No. :RTY [z,/ | /BLEIRO, Khanda/ Dat&'&%/ﬂy oL

Copy-forwarded for kind information to:-

1) The Law Officer & Joint Registrar & SPIO, West Bengal Information Commiission. ,

AN REPLY TO NiSHI KANTA XOLEY_27.09.2024/8C¢
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